

Court No. - 43

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17914 of 2025

Applicant :- Pulkit Dubey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Arvind Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Learned A.G.A. will seek instructions in the matter within a week.

Lay as fresh on **23.06.2025.**

Order Date :- 10.6.2025

Vijay