



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17914 of 2025

Pulkit Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Arvind Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file impleadment application for impleading the informant/ victim as opposite party in this petition.

Put up this case as fresh on 17.03.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

March 10, 2026

AS