



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17914 of 2025

Pulkit Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Arvind Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

In re : Crl. Misc. Impleadment Application No. of 2026

1. Sri Arvind Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant has moved an impleadment application to implead the victim as party.
2. The application is allowed.
3. Let the necessary amendment be carried out during the course of the day counter signed by the Bench Secretary.

In re: Order on Application u/s 528 BNSS No. 17914 of 2025

4. Learned counsel has also filed supplementary affidavit annexing the criminal history of the applicant. The same is taken on record.
5. Learned AGA for the State filed counter affidavit, the same is taken on record.
6. Issue notice to victim (newly impleaded party) returnable at an early date.
7. List on 21.04.2026 as fresh.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 17, 2026
Abhishek Sri.