



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17914 of 2025

Pulkit Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Arvind Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit and rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant are taken on record.
2. As per office report dated 20.04.2026, report regarding service of notice upon the victim/ opposite party no.2 is still awaited.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 08.05.2026.
4. Office shall submit a fresh report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no.2, by the next date of listing.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

April 21, 2026

Radhika